
# of # Pursuing # in # # not in Total  %
Grads Education Medical Family Military Volunteer Employable Field Placed in‐field Placed in‐field

Program Name ‐  AAS Degrees
Health Education Allied Sciences 27 1 26 1 23 88%
Business Management 36 4 1 31 31 100%
Computer Information  2 1 1 1 100%
Contemporary Management 11 1 10 10 100%
Criminal Justice 9 1 2 6 5 83%
Dental Hygiene Technology 11 11 11 100%
Early Childhood Education (AAS) 13 1 1 11 11 100%
Environmental Health 7 3 1 3 1 0 0%
Financial (AAS) 4 4 4 100%
General Technology 2 1 1 1 100%
Geographic Information Systems 6 1 5 2 40%
Health Information Mgt Technology/HIMG  16 16 1 13 81%
Mechatronics 8 1 1 6 6 100%
Nursing 70 1 69 68 99%
Occupational Therapy 23 1 22 1 19 86%
Opticianry 18 1 17 16 94%
Paralegal Studies 7 1 1   5 5 100%
Physical Therapist Asst 19 1 18 18 100%
Radiologic Technology 33 2 1 30 1 28 93%
Respiratory Therapy 11 11 11 100%
Surgical Technology 5 5 4 80%
Certificates
Advanced Emergecny Medical Technician (AEMS) 31 7 1 23 23 100%
Communications 1 1 1 100%
Medical Coding (MEDC) 3 3 1 1 33%
Early Childhood Education (Certificate) 3 3 3 100%
Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT) 25 7 1 1 16 2 11 69%
Geographic Information Systems ‐ Cert. 7 7 3 43%
Health Care Documentation Specialist ‐ AHDS Cert 6 1 5 4 80%
Mechatronics (Certificate) 3 1 2 2 100%
Paramedic 9 9 9 100%
Pharmacy Technician 7 7 7 100%
Polysomnography 13 1 12 8 67%
Somatic Therapy (MSSA) 6 6 1 4 67%
Homeland (HSEC) 1 1 1 100%

Non‐Duplicated Count 453 34 7 4 4 1 403 9 364 90.32%

Not seeking work
2018 Graduates RSCC Placement Report



# of # Pursuing # in # # not in Total  %
Grads Education Medical Family Military Volunteer Employable Field Placed in Field Placed

Program Name ‐  AAS Degrees
Health Education Allied Sciences 16 1 1 14 14 100%
Business Management 27 3 1 23 23 100%
Chemical Engineering 3 3 3 100%
Computer Information  8 1 7 7 100%
Contemporary Management 17 17 17 100%
Criminal Justice 14 1 13 1 2 15%
Dental Hygiene Technology 11 11 11 100%
Early Childhood Education (AAS) 8 8 8 100%
Environmental Health 7 7 5 71%
Financial (AAS) 1 1 1 100%
General Technology 2 1 1 1 100%
Geographic Information Systems 2 1 1 1 100%
Health Information Mgt Technology/HIMG  13 1 12 2 8 67%
Mechatronics 12 3 9 9 100%
Nursing 85 85 84 99%
Occupational Therapy 25 1 1 23 1 20 87%
Opticianry 20 20 18 90%
Paralegal Studies 10 1 9 1 6 67%
Physical Therapist Asst 19 1 18 1 16 89%
Radiologic Technology 28 1 27 27 100%
Respiratory Therapy 11 11 11 100%
Surgical Technology 9 1 8 1 6 75%
Certificates
Advanced Emergecny Medical Technician (AEMS) 54 5 1 2 46 45 98%
Computer Information (Certificate) 2 2 2 100%
Medical Coding (MEDC) 7 2 1 4 4 100%
Early Childhood Education (Certificate) 8 1 7 7 100%
Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT) 52 17 35 2 31 89%
Geographic Information Systems ‐ Cert. 4 4 1 2 50%
Health Care Documentation Specialist ‐ AHDS Cert 2 1 1 1 0 0%
Mechatronics (Certificate) 13 10 3 3 100%
Paramedic 27 27 27 100%
Pharmacy Technician 6 6 6 100%
Polysomnography 11 2 1 8 5 63%
Somatic Therapy (MSSA) 8 8 8 100%

Non‐Duplicated Count 542 50 2 9 2 0 479 11 438 91.44%

2019 Graduates RSCC Placement Report
Not looking for work



# of # Pursuing # in # # not in Total  %
Grads Education Medical Family Military Volunteer Employable Field Placed in‐field Placed in field

Program Name ‐  AAS Degrees
Health Education Allied Sciences 21 1 20 1 17 85%
Business Management 52 2 1 1 48 47 98%
Chemical Engineering 9 9 9 100%
Computer Information  14 2 12 12 100%
Contemporary Management 17 2 15 15 100%
Criminal Justice 14 3 1 10 2 4 40%
Dental Hygiene Technology 10 10 10 100%
Early Childhood Education (AAS) 19 19 19 100%
Environmental Health 19 1 1 1 16 2 11 69%
Financial (AAS) 1 1 1 100%
General Technology 2 1 1 1 100%
Geographic Information Systems 2 1 1 1 100%
Health Information Mgt Technology/HIMG  8 8 8 100%
Mechatronics 22 6 1 15 15 100%
Medical Infomatics 5 1 4 2 50%
Nursing 80 1 1 78 77 99%
Occupational Therapy 23   1 22 4 14 64%
Opticianry 17 1 1 15 15 100%
Paralegal Studies 9 2 7 1 5 71%
Physical Therapist Asst 20 1 19 19 100%
Radiologic Technology 26 1 1 24 24 100%
Respiratory Therapy 11 11 11 100%
Surgical Technology 7 7 6 86%
Certificates
Advanced Emergecny Medical Technician (AEMS) 24 3 21 21 100%
Chemical Engineering Technology Certificate 3 2 1 1 0 0
Computer Information (Certificate) 2 2 2 100%
Medical Coding (MEDC) 2 2 2 100%
Early Childhood Education (Certificate) 27 1 26 26 100%
Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT) 17 1 16 15 94%
Geographic Information Systems ‐ Cert. 6 1 5 3 60%
Health Care Documentation Specialist ‐ AHDS Cert 1 1 0 0 N/A
Mechatronics (Certificate) 16 11 5 5 100%
Paramedic 20 20 20 100%
Pharmacy Technician 4 1 3 3 100%
Polysomnography 13 1 12 10 83%
Somatic Therapy (MSSA) 12 12 1 8 75%

Totals 555 40 6 10 2 0 497 12 458 92.15%

2020 Graduates RSCC Placement Report
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